NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Impact Fee Land Use Assumptions, Impact Fee Capital Improvement Plans, and Possible Adoption of an Ordinance Amending the Water, Wastewater and Roads Impact Fees, and Providing an Effective Date

The Lockhart City Council will hold a Public Hearing <u>Tuesday, May 2, 2023</u>, at 7:30 p.m. in the City Council Chamber, third floor of the Clark Library Masonic Building, 217 South Main Street, Lockhart, Texas, to consider updated Impact Fee land use assumptions, updated Impact Fee Capital Improvement Plans, and possible adoption of an ordinance amending the water, wastewater and roads impact fees, and providing an effective date.

Copies of the proposed water/wastewater and roads impact fee reports shall be available for review at Lockhart City Hall, 308 West San Antonio Street and on the city website at <u>www.lockhart-tx.org</u>.

All interested persons wishing to state their support or opposition may do so at this public hearing; or they may submit a written statement to the Planning Director or his designee for presentation to the City Council at or before the time the Public Hearing begins. Such letters or petitions submitted at least five days prior to the posted beginning of the City Council public hearing will be provided to the Council and addressed in the staff recommendations in advance of the public hearing.